

Pre-Letting Response 2

CSJ 0495-03-065, etc.

IH-20, etc.

Van Zandt, etc.

Question 1: “Can you clarify if the reinforced concrete is the only material that will be using for the mow strip or there will be some areas that require ACP?”

Response 1: In accordance with “Summary of Metal Beam Guard Fence” sheets 1 through 4, all proposed mow strip is concrete.

Question 2: “Does the contractor allow to work at multiple locations?”

Response 2: Multiple (concurrent) work locations are restricted by the following items in the plans.

- Per General Note ITEM 8: “Limit lane closures on IH-20 to 2.5 miles unless otherwise directed.”
- Per General Note ITEM 502 (Sheet H): only one lane may be closed at a time
- Per General Note ITEM 502 (Sheet K): the contractor shall provide 72 hours advance notice of any lane or ramp closures.
- Per the Construction Sequence (Sheet 20): “Do not work on both sides of the roadway at the same time.”